NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-10 Run: 23-169-10A AM

Route: 23-169-10 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-10

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-10A AM Description: VJH Bus #10
Stops: 19 Start Time: 7:11 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 7:11 AM 294 PARADISE RD
2 7:12 AM 274 PARADISE RD
3 7:12 AM Paradise @ Archibald Dr
4 7:13 AM 201 LANARK DR; PARADISE
5 7:15 AM STARLITE DR; PARADISE & BRISBANE CRT; PARADISE
6 7:15 AM Paradise @ Starlite Dr
7 7:16 AM Paradise @ Holland PI
8 7:16 AM 717 AM Paradise @ Cameo Dr
9 7:18 AM ACHARYA DR & DALEBURY PL
10 7:19AM 7:20 AM Acharya @ Sandpiper PI
1 7:20 AM ACHARYA DR; PARADISE & KEYSTONE AVE; PARADISE
12 7:21 AM #38 Keystone Ave
13  7:21AM 7:22 AM Keystone @ Challenger Cres
14 7:22 AM 7:23 AM Keystone Ave @ Lanark Dr
15 7:23 AM 7:24 AM #17 Lanark Dr
16 7:28 AM 2258 TOPSAIL RD
17 7:29 AM Topsail @ Carters Ln
18 7:31 AM #2447 Topsail Rd
19 7:35 AM 7:37 AM Villanova Junior High Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 1 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-10 Run: 23-169-10A AM

/

1ova Junior High \_

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 2 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-10 Run: 23-169-10A PM

Route: 23-169-10 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-10

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-10A PM Description: VJH Bus #10
Stops: 19 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:30 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 2:02 PM 2:05 PM Villanova Junior High Driveway
2 2:08 PM 2:09 PM #2447 Topsail Rd
3 2:10 PM Topsail @ Carters Ln
4 2:11 PM 2:12 PM 2258 TOPSAIL RD
5 2:15PM 2:16 PM #17 Lanark Dr
6 2:16 PM 2:17 PM Keystone Ave @ Lanark Dr
7 2:18 PM 2:19 PM Keystone @ Challenger Cres
8 2:19 PM #38 Keystone Ave
9 2:20 PM ACHARYA DR; PARADISE & KEYSTONE AVE; PARADISE
10 2:20PM 2:21 PM Acharya @ Sandpiper PI
1 2:22 PM ACHARYA DR & DALEBURY PL
12 2:23PM 2:24 PM Paradise @ Cameo Dr
13 2:24PM Paradise @ Holland PI
14  2:25PM Paradise @ Starlite Dr
15 2:25PM 2:26 PM STARLITE DR; PARADISE & BRISBANE CRT; PARADISE
16 2:27PM 2:28 PM 201 LANARK DR; PARADISE
17 2:29PM Paradise @ Archibald Dr
18  2:29PM 274 PARADISE RD
19 2:30PM 294 PARADISE RD

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 4 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-10 Run: 23-169-10A PM

1ova Junior High \_

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 5 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-11 Run: 23-169-11A AM

Route: 23-169-11 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-11

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-11AAM Description: VJH Bus #11
Stops: 16 Start Time: 7:16 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 716AM T7:17 AM Spruce Hill @ Kingswood Estate
2 7:18 AM Spruce Hill @ Haleys PI
3 7:19 AM Spruce Hill @ Parmiters Ln
4 T:20AM T7:21 AM Spruce Hill @ Church Terrace
5 7:23 AM Monument @ Bailey PI
6 7:24 AM Monument Rd @ Maple St
7 7:24 AM Monument @ Abigail Pl
8 7:26 AM 17 SPRUCE HILL ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
9 T7:26AM 7:27 AM Spruce Hill Rd @ Spruce Hill Estate
10 7:28 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 7:28AM 7:29 AM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
12 7:29AM 7:30 AM 191 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
13 7:30 AM 153 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
14 7:31 AM FOWLERS RD & DENFORD ESTATE
15 7:33 AM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE WOODPATH RD & FOWLERS RD
16 7:35AM 7:37 AM Villanova Junior High Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 7 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-11 Run: 23-169-11A AM

S
g9 &
@ 6‘_. o Opsp.\\_ "D
%
o)
B vl
C'I:{“ )
sE-E 4
o
7 -
& ¢
4
= &
E
Ll
o
=
E Q"?'?L
7 &
2 AT
g W
= Py

&d" Chg 58
c,
;O ’%"?D it
&,
K %
‘1
o)
wiE Ve,
VIEW LANE
1
z e
_‘,;:{i? UPLANDS RO
e
HIERLiFvs By SAIL VIEW py
RCE| -
WEEZERS 5 SWAN'SBGROWT‘@
CABG, RICHS PL
Or ‘?Q
IWIMEY PL 3
EWingg RD
o
wioaot L
HISC
O LA
JAVELIN Py "‘44?,
£ %
i 3 .
7 i
% 2
ﬁ o NELS Ling
2
Villanova Juniér High
e
o v P

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 8 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-11 Run: 23-169-11A PM

Route: 23-169-11 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-11

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-11A PM Description: VJH Bus #11
Stops: 16 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:25 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 2:02PM 2:05PM Villanova Junior High Driveway
2 2:07PM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE WOODPATH RD & FOWLERS RD
3 2:08PM 2:09PM FOWLERS RD & DENFORD ESTATE
4 2:09PM 153 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
5 2:110PM 191 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
6 211PM 2:12PM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
7 211PM 212PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
8 2113PM 2:14PM Spruce Hill Rd @ Spruce Hill Estate
9 2114PM 2:15PM 17 SPRUCE HILL ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
10 216 PM 2:17 PM Monument @ Abigail Pl
11 217 PM Monument Rd @ Maple St
12 2:17PM  2:18 PM Monument @ Bailey PI
13 2:20PM  2:21 PM Spruce Hill @ Church Terrace
14 2:21PM 2:22 PM Spruce Hill @ Parmiters Ln
15 2:23 PM Spruce Hill @ Haleys PI
16 2:24PM 2:25 PM Spruce Hill @ Kingswood Estate

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 10 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-11 Run: 23-169-11A PM

i g
sE e,
i

%o
% &
¥ §
by €
ELE 5
Vg @-a
c?/ 2
> :
= z
e
Ll
o
=
g @
f <
I e
i o
T L
it v
| = QQ
f*ﬁa
&
&d" CHq 58
fo)
25 Weg ph
i
N .
’9(? §
g &
e Fa, "
&
i
VIEW LANE 1 6 e &
e e 1@
& b
1
g o £ <
p c 1)
& {i?\' UPLANDS RD ] O’?G"P‘\Lﬁ %4-
e 2 < (A
<& z £
B 7
) i
i E:
HIERL iy By SAIL VIEW p 9 o
5
i
WERCERS - o SWANSEGR UG &2 "
CABG, RICHS PL
Or ‘?Q
IWIMEY PL
EWingg RD
LANE] o
wioaot
HJSCOC
S AN SUCHI,!;
JAVELIN py 9,.(%
= G
“ -4
& % %
- & ¢
% 2 %
ﬁ o NEILS Ling Q. =
. ol ; )
Villanova Juniér High % 5
% R
o R
&
@ et

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 11 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-12 Run: 23-169-12A AM

Route: 23-169-12 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-12

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-12A AM Description: VJH Bus #12
Stops: 20 Start Time: 7:02 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 7:02AM T7:03AM 255 ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE; A1L
2 7:03 AM St Thomas Line @ Byrnes Rd
3 7:04 AM ASHLEN CRES; PARADISE & MADISON PL; PARADISE
4 7:05 AM ASHLEN CRES; PARADISE & DAKOTA PL; PARADISE
5 T7:06AM 7:07 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & PARADISE RD; PARADISE
6 7:08 AM 26 PLATEAU PK; PARADISE; A1L
7 T7:08AM 7:09 AM Plateau @ Stonewall Dr
8 711 AM #20 Westport Dr
9 T7T1AM T7:12AM MAILBOXES ON ST THOMAS LINE BETWEEN WESTPORT DR & TYRELL DR
10 7:12AM 7:13AM 13 TYRELL DR : 2024-06-30
1 7:13 AM #28 Tyrell Dr
12 7:15 AM #42 Tyrell Dr
13 7:22 AM Brittany Dr @ Ladywell PI
14 7:22AM 7:23 AM Brittany @ Hayfield PI
15 7:25 AM #2142 Topsail Rd
16 7:26 AM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD
17 7:27 AM #25 Frog Pond Rd
18 7:28 AM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
19 7:28AM 7:29 AM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SERENITY LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
20 7:35AM 7:37 AM Villanova Junior High Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 13 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-12 Run: 23-169-12A AM

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 14 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-12 Run: 23-169-12A PM

Route: 23-169-12 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-12

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-12A PM Description: VJH Bus #12
Stops: 20 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:40 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 2:02PM  2:05 PM Villanova Junior High Driveway
2 211PM MILLERS RD & SERENITY LANE
3 212PM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
4 213PM #25 Frog Pond Rd
5 213PM 2:14PM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD
6 2:115PM #2142 Topsail Rd
7 217PM  2:18 PM Brittany @ Hayfield Pl
8 2:19PM Brittany Dr @ Ladywell PI
9 227PM 2:28 PM #42 Tyrell Dr
10 2:28 PM #28 Tyrell Dr
1 2:28 PM 13 TYRELL DR : 2024-06-30
12 2:29PM 2:30 PM MAILBOXES ON ST THOMAS LINE BETWEEN WESTPORT DR & TYRELL DR
13 2:30PM  2:31 PM #20 Westport Dr
14 2:32 PM Plateau @ Stonewall Dr
15 2:33PM 26 PLATEAU PK; PARADISE; A1L
16 2:34PM  2:35PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & PARADISE RD; PARADISE
17 2:36 PM  2:37 PM ASHLEN CRES; PARADISE & DAKOTA PL; PARADISE
18 2:38 PM ASHLEN CRES; PARADISE & MADISON PL; PARADISE
19 2:39PM  2:40 PM St Thomas Line @ Byrnes Rd
20 2:40PM 255 ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE; A1L

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 16 of 42



Route Summary

NLSchuols

Route: 23-169-12 Run: 23-169-12A PM

o

53 %
1L :
% g
&1 E
M
&
R sl =
e
i
=N
%,
Sy 5
&
2
A
£ %
E 5 %
L 3
%
&
. .
1 t]
rJ
=
e,
.

17 of 42

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-6 Run: 23-169-6A AM

Route: 23-169-6 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-6

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-6A AM Description: VJH Bus #6
Stops: 17 Start Time: 7:13 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 7:13 AM 16 SWANSEA ST, CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1TW
2 7:14 AM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz PI
3 7:16 AM 14 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
4 TATAM T:18 AM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CAINES PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 7:18 AM 26 BLACKSTRAP PATH
6 7:18 AM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & STRATTON PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
7 7:20 AM 5 SOUTHSHORE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
8 7:21 AM 30 SOUTHSHORE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
9 7:22 AM Sparrow Dr @ Swansea St
10 7:23 AM SWANSEA ST, CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & PETAWA PK; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
1 7:26AM 7:27 AM SPARROW DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & STARRIGAN PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
12 7:27AM  7:28 AM #117 Swansea St
13 7:28 AM #96 Swansea St
14 7:29 AM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
15 7:30 AM 20 CAMBRIDGE CRES
16 7:32 AM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE SWEETENWATER AVE & CLIFFSIDE AVE
17 7:35AM  7:37 AM Villanova Junior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 19 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-6 Run: 23-169-6A AM

TS LANE

JAVELIN py.

\y\t\

]
A" 4
el 73
' %
d:O
3

B
%

-
iova JuniorHi

NEILS LINE

e Pl

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 20 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-6 Run: 23-169-6A PM

Route: 23-169-6 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-6

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-6A PM Description: VJH Bus #6
Stops: 17 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:29 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 202PM 2:05PM Villanova Junior High
2 2:.08PM COURTESY STOP/FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY ZONE SWEETENWATER AVE & CLIFFSIDE AVE
3 210PM 20 CAMBRIDGE CRES
4 211PM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
5 212PM #96 Swansea St
6 212PM 2:13PM #117 Swansea St
7 213PM 2114 PM Sparrow Dr @ Swansea St
8 214PM 2:115PM SWANSEA ST, CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & PETAWA PK; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 2118PM SPARROW DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & STARRIGAN PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
10 2:19PM  2:20 PM 30 SOUTHSHORE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
11 2:20PM  2:21 PM 5 SOUTHSHORE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
12 2:22PM 2:23PM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & STRATTON PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
13 2:23PM 26 BLACKSTRAP PATH
14 2:23PM  2:24 PM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CAINES PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
15 2:25PM 14 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
16 2:27PM 2:28 PM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz PI
17 2:28PM  2:29 PM 16 SWANSEA ST, CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 22 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-6 Run: 23-169-6A PM

TS LANE

JAVELIN py.

\y\t\

]
A" 4
el 73
' %
d:O
3

B
%

-
iova JuniorRi

NEILS LINE

e Pl

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 23 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-7 Run: 23-169-7A AM

Route: 23-169-7 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-7

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-7A AM Description: VJH Bus #7
Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:14 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 7:14 AM 520 FOWLERS RD
2 TA5AM 7:16 AM FOWLERS RD & COZUMEL PL
3 7:17 AM CHANTERELLE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CARDERO PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
4 TATAM T7:18 AM #42 Chanterelle Dr
5 7:18 AM CHANTERELLE DR & CARRIGAN PL
6 7:19 AM #8 Chanterelle Dr
7 T20AM  T7:21 AM FOWLERS RD & PETAWA PK
8 T721AM 7:22AM #9 Earlston Ave
9 T7:22AM T7:23AM 20 EARLSTON AVE
10 7:24AM  7:25AM HALIBURTON ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & LUCSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
1 7:26 AM THOMSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & KIRKSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
12 7:27 AM 34 KIRKSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
13 7:29AM 7:30 AM FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & VALLEYVIEW CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
14 7:30 AM FOWLERS RD & HORIZON PL
15 7:35AM  7:37 AM Villanova Junior High

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 25 of 42



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-7 Run: 23-169-7A AM

: Mo, b o+
4 -"l:—, U% a § -
E & ;59 g i W B nLERE D
%‘ k™ E% o & 1‘*
Ve o s ) &
e e g &,
W et £ 3
¥ 3

2 +

3 & g o

i - f”b"— “‘\t,, > % &

o g <P %% &
t] s
e Rail v £y £ 2
ac Y i
WL g 3||r‘\k’-|lr.l|0|¢1-l\“"‘ w;&-"' &
f”’ -
A, FCHE L i e
G 5
Py L ?‘9,.-9‘ i a»‘.ﬁ,p“y
§
o \
S,
G By, o St
"'%v% q%.
i -
.‘%‘5 = .,?G'ﬁ B TR 2
- LY
%
Villanowv
z
% % H
%, 3 §

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM

26 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-7 Run: 23-169-7A PM

Route: 23-169-7 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-7

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-7A PM Description: VJH Bus #7
Stops: 15 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:27 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 202PM 2:.05PM Villanova Junior High
2 209PM 2:10 PM FOWLERS RD & HORIZON PL
3 210PM FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & VALLEYVIEW CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
4 213PM 34 KIRKSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
5 213PM 2:14PM THOMSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & KIRKSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 215PM 2:16 PM HALIBURTON ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & LUCSTON AVE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
7 217PM 2:18 PM 20 EARLSTON AVE
8 218PM 2:19PM #9 Earlston Ave
9 219PM 2:20 PM FOWLERS RD & PETAWA PK
10 2:21PM 2:22 PM #8 Chanterelle Dr
11 2:22PM CHANTERELLE DR & CARRIGAN PL
12 2:23PM  2:24 PM #42 Chanterelle Dr
13 2:24 PM CHANTERELLE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CARDERO PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
14 2:25PM 2:26 PM FOWLERS RD & COZUMEL PL
15 2:27 PM 520 FOWLERS RD

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 28 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-7 Run: 23-169-7A PM
. . . ’

e R S K1 2 e
E:%? e %% Y & e ;‘” %’9%

3 / L ' & &

i < fb"— “‘E o eq% > &;‘9 *%%

T St v - 8 i S &
WPtk ELo e F 99";:

Ctng, FoHE P
fo

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 29 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-8 Run: 23-169-8A AM

Route: 23-169-8 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-8

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-8A AM Description: VJH Bus #8
Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:15 AM End Time: 7:37 AM

Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30

1 7:15 AM 7:16 AM Topsail @ Boggans Ln

2 7:17 AM Mainsail Dr @ Belle Isle PL

3 7:18 AM Millers @ Somerville Meadow

4 7:19 AM 7:20 AM Millers @ Birchwood PI

5 7:21 AM #2358 Topsail Rd (Post Office)

6 7:21 AM 7:22 AM #6 Monument Rd

7 7:22 AM 7:23 AM Monument @ Annies PI

8 7:23 AM 7:24 AM Monument @ Barnes Ln

9 7:26 AM 7:27 AM Topsail @ Red Sky Estates

10 7:28 AM Topsail Rd @ Lions Cres

1 7:31 AM 7:32 AM 20 WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W

12 7:35AM 7:37 AM Villanova Junior High Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 31 0f 42



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-8 Run: 23-169-8A AM

EALE ;&%
2
=
=
=
%
'=
=
VIEW 4
N 3
m

™
=
. WOODRATY "o 4;-; =
" [ o
o
%_ b \-\}Q\'.‘&
=
2
VIEW LANE
o P“:"
% & P
@ o"%& %-)‘-'
UPLA % o = Pa\jﬁf'
NDS RD :
g % = m F®
5 =
=
= -~
i 3
S MIERLikvs by SAIL Vg b =4
FECAN | \_@“
RCE) iy i
WERCERS o ¢ SWANSBORGUG Pl & 5?900%
B
CABg; RICHS PL 2
L) {9&‘
PIMEY PL Ay
EWINGs gp
E
o A
HISCH,
Chs Lan
JAVELIN p|
ch? - o
= % % 3 o
\ o -
s, % % 2 % o
£ e ® % k) &
A 3t NEILS Ling 2 = s
: g b
V|Ilanova..lin|o_r High z i
®
i An TR

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM

32 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-8 Run: 23-169-8A PM

Route: 23-169-8 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-8

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-8A PM Description: VJH Bus #8
Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:02 PM End Time: 2:26 PM

Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30

1 2:02 PM 2:05 PM Villanova Junior High Driveway

2 2:08 PM 2:09 PM 20 WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W

3 2:12 PM 2:13 PM Topsail Rd @ Lions Cres

4 2:13PM 2:14 PM Topsail @ Red Sky Estates

5 2:16 PM 2:17 PM Monument @ Barnes Ln

6 2:17 PM 2:18 PM Monument @ Annies PI

7 2:19 PM #6 Monument Rd

8 2:20 PM #2358 Topsail Rd (Post Office)

9 2:20 PM 2:21 PM Millers @ Birchwood Pl

10 2:22PM 2:23 PM Millers @ Somerville Meadow

1 2:24 PM 2:25 PM Mainsail Dr @ Belle Isle PL

12 2:25PM 2:26 PM Topsail @ Boggans Ln

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 34 of 42



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-8 Run: 23-169-8A PM

1
G ‘E{s*(@
&7 b
& / 2
Fb =
! E
j =z
b5
Lol
[=]
VIEW 4
e 43
m
o
% = ey
L = 'F"?-
g & i
a al
e
[
[
Z
E &

™
1 WOoODPAT 2
g Ll &3 &%
e w
W oF
18
2
VIEW LANE
o P“:"
% & B e
@ o kS 5
UPLANDS RD o ‘3%0 % M‘J‘ﬂ
g % = m F®
5 =
=
2 o
a w
S HERL v PL SAIL VIEw p o i
can
EROER o A can?
W S Rp SWANSBORGGH T
-
o
CABQ, RICHS PL 2
L) {9&‘
PIMEY PL Ay
EWINGs gp
E
e A
HISCH,
Chs Lan
e i
r -4
& 3 2 2 =
. & Y = o 2 @‘36
Ly 7, i3 72 o o
L B = k) * 2
%ﬂ 3t NEILS LINE 2 2 s
: o b
V|Ilanova..liun|o_r High z i
sl
P -C.,P.
o b

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM

35 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-9 Run: 23-169-9A AM

Route: 23-169-9 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-9

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-9A AM Description: VJH Bus #9
Stops: 19 Start Time: 7:07 AM End Time: 7:37 AM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 7:07 AM St. Thomas Line @ Meadow Rd
2 7:07 AM St. Thomas Line @ Crimson St
3 7:08 AM #35 Crimson St
4 7:09 AM 7:10 AM Mullingar Dr @ Vambury St
5 711 AM MONACO DR & ELLSWORTH ST
6 7:12 AM 7:13 AM Ellsworth Street @ Magee Drive
7 7:14 AM #15 Magee Dr
8 7:15AM 7:16 AM #32 Ridgewood Dr
9 7:16 AM #62 Ridgewood Dr
10 717 AM 127 RIDGEWOOD DR
1 7:19 AM 161 SUMMIT DR; PARADISE; A1L
12 7:19AM 7:20 AM #137 Summit Dr
13 7:20AM 7:21 AM #69 Summit Dr
14 7:22 AM #17 Rosewell PI
15 7:24 AM 90 ST THOMAS LINE
16 7:24 AM 7:25 AM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & WINDMILL RD; PARADISE : 2025-06-30
17 7:25 AM #22 St. Thomas Line
18 7:26 AM 7:27 AM Twin Brooks Dr @ Pinehill PI
19 7:35AM 7:37 AM Villanova Junior High Driveway

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 37 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-9 Run: 23-169-9A AM

A
oe

Smrraap

TR,

e

LA

Sy
" W

N

St

8
¥
le T
o o L
1 b
uv"l'lu
i k2
§ R ¥
% 3 H
] : G iy
[ res
a . L"'o..
% 3
. . e E:
\ o = ¥
s " = ¥
A bl -3 | e
% | S,
S % ir_ 5
Ledll 1= i 2,
R i . i
5 s i @
£ 1
= i} %
P e B
P | § 3
i
2 ¥
L)
& 5 \’&_\

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 38 of 42



NLSchols Route Summary

Route: 23-169-9 Run: 23-169-9A PM

Route: 23-169-9 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-9

Description:

Schools: Villanova Junior High (305)

Run: 23-169-9A PM Description: VJH Bus #9
Stops: 19 Start Time: 2:03 PM End Time: 2:35 PM
Schools: Villanova Junior High
: 2028-06-30
1 2:03 PM 2:05 PM Villanova Junior High Driveway
2 2:13 PM Twin Brooks Dr @ Pinehill PI
3 2:14 PM 2:15 PM #22 St. Thomas Line
4 2:15 PM 2:16 PM ST THOMAS LINE; PARADISE & WINDMILL RD; PARADISE : 2025-06-30
5 2:16 PM 90 ST THOMAS LINE
6 2:18 PM #17 Rosewell PI
7 2:19 PM 2:20 PM #69 Summit Dr
8 2:20 PM 2:21 PM #137 Summit Dr
9 2:21 PM 2:22 PM 161 SUMMIT DR; PARADISE; A1L
10 2:23PM 127 RIDGEWOOD DR
1 2:24PM #62 Ridgewood Dr
12 2:25PM #32 Ridgewood Dr
13 2:27PM #15 Magee Dr
14 2:28 PM Ellsworth Street @ Magee Drive
15 2:29PM 2:30 PM MONACO DR & ELLSWORTH ST
16 2:31 PM 2:32 PM Mullingar Dr @ Vambury St
17  2:33PM #35 Crimson St
18 2:33PM 2:34 PM St. Thomas Line @ Crimson St
19 2:35PM St. Thomas Line @ Meadow Rd

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM 40 of 42



NLSchuols

Route Summary

Route: 23-169-9 Run: 23-169-9A PM

&
it s
b : ¥
¢ e : 3
e " £
b L o £ ey
5 3
5 ¥ £ &
pr #
.
. s

oF e & e

Ea
S S0 ey i 5
= iy
Gy e L 2
) A
s
tv'
s
o, of : 5
o o . &
2
# _—
o

o iy

G

e

o

-
",
o,
e
T,
e
™

P

Sy

E
oo

-

Generated: 2024-01-03 2:15 PM

41 of 42



